12-	28-1 <b>999</b>	
MM PTO-1598 (Modified)  v. 0-40)  B No. 0851-0011 (sep. 484) pyright 1994-97 Legal Bler		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC  Patent and Trademark Office
ab settings → → ▼ ▼ 101	232495	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademai		
Name of conveying party(ies): Jimi Kwok	2. Name and address	of receiving party(les):
	Name: Wilton Ind	setries, Inc.
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)		in the second se
Nature of conveyance:		
■ Assignment	Street Address: 22	40 W. 75th Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	Ou. Woodridge	State: IL ZIP: 60517
Other	City: Vocatings	Siate. = Lii . Sisting
xecution Date: December 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & ac	idress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s)	tion, the execution date of t	ne application is: December 3, 1999
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applica  A. Patent Application No.(s)	tion, the execution date of t B. Patent No.	ne application is: December 3, 1999 (8)
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applica  A. Patent Application No.(s)	tion, the execution date of t	ne application is: December 3, 1999 (8)
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applica  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a	tion, the execution date of to  B. Patent No.  20  attached?	ne application is: December 3, 1999 (s)  1 1 5 132  plications and patents involved: 1
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.  20 attached? Yes S N	ne application is: December 3, 1999  (a)
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached?   Yes S N  6. Total number of ap  7. Total fee (37 CFR	ne application is: December 3, 1999 (a)  (b)  (c)  (c)  (c)  (d)  (e)  (e)  (f)  (ii)  (iii)
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: R. Blake Johnston  Internal Address:	attached?    Yes	ne application is: December 3, 1999  (a)  (b)  (c)  (c)  (d)  (e)  (e)  (e)  (f)  (f)  (f)  (f)  (f
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applica  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers of Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: R. Blake Johnston  Internal Address:  PIPER MARBURY RUDNICK & WOLFE	attached?    Yes	plications and patents involved:  1  3.41):\$  40.00  excess or insufficiency should be lited to deposit account  e charged to deposit account
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: R. Blake Johnston  Internal Address:	attached?    Yes	plications and patents involved:  1  3.41):\$  40.00  excess or insufficiency should be lited to deposit account  e charged to deposit account
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applica  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers of Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: R. Blake Johnston  Internal Address:  PIPER MARBURY RUDNICK & WOLFE	attached?    Yes	plications and patents involved:  1  3.41):\$  40.00  excess or insufficiency should be lited to deposit account  e charged to deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and cofrect and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

R. Blake Johnston

40.00 OP

REEL: 010454 FRAME: 0022

**December 8, 1999** 

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. Filed:

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to Wilton Industries. Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereafter "the assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention of improvements entitled HANGING RACK and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the 3/cl day of December . 1999, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request of said assignee, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental cath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted said application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate with said assignee, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to perform, upon said request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for the said considerations the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree(s) upon the request of said assignee to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

HHH IXECIL

December 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Jimi Kwok to me personally known to be the same person(s) who subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that execution of said document was a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

**Notary Public** 

OFFICIAL SEAL ROXANNE K COOK

REEL: 010454 FRAME: 0023

1038/671514

**RECORDED: 12/08/1999**